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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 23:49:00 North
: 91:15:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: 00:35:00 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

15:30:00 Hour
-00:06:53 Hour

: 03:30:16 Hour
: 05:31:21 Hour
. 17:36:44 Hour
: 12:056:22 Hour

Uttarayan
Uttar

: Vasant
: 08:18:43 Pisces

02:27:12 Leo

: Male

: 22/03/1984

. Thursday

: 14:55:00 Hour
: 23:29:05 Ghati
. Agartala

: Tripura

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Leo - Sun

. Scorpio - Mars

Anuradha - 4
Satumn

: Sidhi

: Vanij

: Deva

. Mrig

: Madhya
» Vipra

. Keetak

: Sarp

: Madhya
»Jal

Nay-Nainshukh
[ron - Copper
Aries
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc leo 02:27:12 321:30:41 Magha 1 10 Sun Ket Ven ---

Sun Pis  08:18:43 00:59:31 U Bhad 2 26 Jup Sat  Ven FrSign
Mon Sco 15:11:59 13:18:59 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Sat  Jup Dblitted
Mar Sco 03:33:37 00:09:28 Anuradha 1 17 Mar Sat  Sat  OwnSign
Mer Pis 21:24:34  01:52:02 Revat 2 27 Jup Mer Ven Dblitted
Jup Sag 17:06:37 00:06:41 P Sadha 2 20 Jup Ven Mon OwnSign
Ven Agu 16:04:33 01:14:02 Satbisha 3 24 Sat Rah Ven FrSign

Sat R Lb  22:09:10 00:02:36 Visakha 1 16 Ven Jup Sat Exalted
Rah R Tau 15:23:14 00:00:01 Rohini 2 4 Ven Mon Jup FiSign

Ket R Sco 15:23:14 00:00:01 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Sat  Jup FrSign

Ura R Sco 19:55:28 00:00:13 Jyestha 1 18 Mar Mer Ven ---

Nep Sag 07:45:24 00:.00:23 Moola 3 19 Jup Ket Jup ---

Plu R Lib  07:53:52 00:01:24 Svati 1 15 Ven Rah Rah ---

Mid Heaven Tau 01:17:09 -- Krittika - 3 Ven Sun Jup --

R-Retrograde S-Stationary
C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True
Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:37:56
Lagna Chdm' ) Moon Chart i
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Saturn 2 Years 1 Months 2 Days

Sat 19 Years

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

22/03/1984
25/04/1986

25/04/1986
25/04/2003

25/04/2003
25/04/2010

25/04/2010
25/04/2030

25/04/2030
24/04/2036

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
22/03/1984
Jup 25/04/1986

Mon 10 Years

Mer 20/09/1988
Ket 18/09/1989
Ven 18/07/1992
Sun 25/05/1993
Mon 24/10/1994
Mar 21/10/1995
Rah 10/05/1998
Jup 15/08/2000
Sat  25/04/2003

Mar 7 Years

Ket 21/09/2003
Ven 20/11/2004
Sun 28/03/2005
Mon 27/10/2005
Mar 25/03/2006
Rah 13/04/2007
Jup 19/03/2008
Sat  27/04/2009
Mer 25/04/2010

Rah 18 Years

Ven 24/08/2013
Sun 24/08/2014
Mon 24/04/2016
Mar 24/06/2017
Rah 24/06/2020
Jup 23/02/2023
Sat  25/04/2026
Mer 23/02/2029
Ket 25/04/2030

Jup 16 Years

Sun 12/08/2030
Mon 11/02/2031
Mar 19/06/2031
Rah 12/05/2032
Jup 01/03/2033
Sat  11/02/2034
Mer 18/12/2034
Ket 25/04/2035
Ven 24/04/2036

Sat 19 Years

24/04/2036
25/04/2046

25/04/2046
24/04/2053

24/04/2053
25/04/2071

25/04/2071
25/04/2087

25/04/2087
23/03/2104

Mon 23/02/2037
Mar 24/09/2037
Rah 25/03/2039
Jup 24/07/2040
Sat  23/02/2042
Mer 25/07/2043
Ket 23/02/2044
Ven 24/10/2045
Sun 25/04/2046

Mar 21/09/2046
Rah 09/10/2047
Jup 14/09/2048
Sat  24/10/2049
Mer 21/10/2050
Ket 19/03/2051
Ven 19/05/2052
Sun 23/09/2052
Mon 24/04/2053

Rah 06/01/2056
Jup 31/05/2058
Sat  06/04/2061
Mer 25/10/2063
Ket 11/11/2064
Ven 12/11/2067
Sun 06/10/2068
Mon 06/04/2070
Mar 25/04/2071

Jup 12/06/2073
Sat  24/12/2075
Mer 31/03/2078
Ket 07/03/2079
Ven 05/11/2081
Sun 24/08/2082
Mon 24/12/2083
Mar 29/11/2084
Rah 25/04/2087

Sat  28/04/2090
Mer 05/01/2093
Ket 14/02/2094
Ven 15/04/2097
Sun 28/03/2098
Mon 28/10/2099
Mar 06/12/2100
Rah 13/10/2103
Jup 23/03/2104

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Sat2Y 1 M 14 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

Leo Ascendant ( Lagna ) on the rise with Aries Navamsa and Leo Dreskana
in the first Pad of Magha at the time of your birth establishes that the configuration is
a very good combination capable of giving you a royal treatment.

Like the lion, the king of the jungle, you will be able to be the master of all
that you survey, provided you play your cards well,

Endowed with confidence, courage and leadership qualities, you can
emerge victorious in most of the things that you do but better to proceed
cautiously. As you believe in showing off to impress others, you will spend lavishly,
whether or not you can afford it, Consequently, you may become a spendthrift, to
realise, as you grow old, that your bank balance has dwindled. Another factor
which may affect your purse is your desire to be liberal to the extent of spending a
lot of money to help others. Firm control on your extravagance is essential to avoid
experiencing the pinch of money in your last days.

Devout, devoted to parents and having a religious bent of mind, you
believe in the dictum that service to humanity is service to God. That is why you
derive pleasure in rushing to aid the needy even if it means dishing out sizeable
donations.

With an imposing personality of a tall figure with broad shoulders and soft
hair, fending to become bald rather early, you present a picture of a
commanding, domineering person. Hence you are suited to hold top positions like,
say, manager of big companies or corporations. Trading in luxury goods will fetch
handsome returns. Dealing in precision instruments like video and computer will be
ideal. Or else, you can opt for business connected with finance, lease, hire
purchase, property, land, agriculture or even start an educational institution.
Leonians generally maintain good health. In the event of falling ill, they recover
quickly because of their iron will. Since Leo indicates heart and spinal column, you
may be prone fo diseases like palpitation of the heart, spinal meningitis and
giddiness. Better stick to a balanced diet and keep off intoxicating drinks.

If you observe fast on full moon days, it will help ward off any evil effect
that may be lying in wait to pounce on you.

You will have a pleasant and enjoyable family life with an understanding
spouse whom you adore and robust children.

The lucky days for you are Tuesday, Sunday and Thursday whereas
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Monday is average. The other three days are not too favourable as they will prove
expensive.,

Numbers 1,4,5,6,and 9 are good for you, whereas 8, 2 and 7 don't suit
you.

As far as possible, opt for orange, red and green colours which will prove
beneficial. Shun blue, white and black.
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